FILE NO. 080423

MOTION NO. M08-73

[Appointment, Planning Commission]

Motion approving the Mayor's appointment of Ron Miguel to the Planning Commission term ending June 30, 2008.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter Section 4.105, the Mayor's has submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the nomination of Ron Miguel to the Planning Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on March 25, 2008; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors, by Motion 02-80 established a process to review the Mayor's nomination to the Planning Commission; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Mayor's appointment of Ron Miguel to the Planning Commission term ending June 30, 2008.

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 3/26/2008 Planning:10:0423a0.doc



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Motion

File Number: 080423

Date Passed: April 29, 2008

Motion approving the Mayor's appointment of Ron Miguel to the Planning Commission term ending June 30, 2008.

April 29, 2008 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 2 - Alioto-Pier, McGoldrick

File No. 080423

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on April 29, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

W Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

City and County of San Francisco